

300 East Gurley Street Prescott, Arizona 86301 (928) 445-5400 www.prescottschools.com



PLEASE POST UPON RECEIPT NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING OF THE PRESCOTT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.1 GRANITE MOUNTAIN SCHOOL SITE COUNCIL

Pursuant to A.R.S.38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Prescott Unified School District and to the general public that the Granite mountain School Site Council will hold a meeting, open to the public on **Tuesday, September 27, 2022, at 3:15 pm in the Granite Mountain School library** located at 1800 Williamson Valley Road, Prescott, Arizona.

The agenda for the meeting will be as follows:

- Call meeting to order, Welcome and Introductions
- Granite Mountain School Mission & Vision
- Granite Mountain School Goals and Focus Areas for 2022-23
- COVID Dashboard and Quarantine Revisions
- ESSER III Stakeholder InputSTEAM Night
- Red Ribbon Week
- Family and Parent Engagement
- Upcoming Events
- Future Agenda Items and Meeting Date
- Adjournment

Dated this 22nd day of September, 2022

GOVERNING BOARD
PRESCOTT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

By: Sarah A. Torres
Sarah A. Torres
Assistant to the Governing Board



300 East Gurley Street Prescott, Arizona 86301 (928) 445-5400 www.prescottschools.com



PLEASE POST UPON RECEIPT

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING OF THE PRESCOTT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.1 GRANITE MOUNTAIN SCHOOL SITE COUNCIL

Pursuant to A.R.S.38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Prescott Unified School District and to the general public that the Granite mountain School Site Council will hold a meeting, open to the public on **Tuesday, April 26, 2022, at 3:15 pm in the Granite Mountain School library** located at 1800 Williamson Valley Road, Prescott, Arizona.

The agenda for the meeting will be as follows:

- Call Meeting to order, Welcome and Introductions
- Grants Update
- Curriculum Updates
- Planning and Staffing for 2022-2023
- Site Council Parent Representatives for 2022-2023
- End of Year Events
- Next Meeting Date
- Adjournment

Dated this 21st day of April 2022

GOVERNING BOARD
PRESCOTT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

By: Sarah A. Torres
Sarah A. Torres
Assistant to the Governing Board



300 East Gurley Street Prescott, Arizona 86301 (928) 445-5400 www.prescottschools.com



PLEASE POST UPON RECEIPT

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING OF THE PRESCOTT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.1 GRANITE MOUNTAIN SCHOOL SITE COUNCIL

Pursuant to A.R.S.38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Prescott Unified School District and to the general public that the Granite mountain School Site Council will hold a meeting, open to the Public on **Tuesday, March 29, 2022** at 3:15 pm in the Granite Mountain School library located at 1800 Williamson Valley Road, Prescott, Arizona.

The agenda for the meeting will be as follows:

- Call Meeting to order, Welcome and Introductions
- 4th Quarter Kindness Challenge
- Eco-Schools Updates and Projects
- AASA Testing
- Summer School
- Upcoming Events and Future Agenda Items
- Next Meeting Date
- Adjournment

Dated this 25th day of March, 2022

GOVERNING BOARD
PRESCOTT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

By: Sarah A. Torres
Sarah A. Torres
Assistant to the Governing Board



300 East Gurley Street Prescott, Arizona 86301 (928) 445-5400 www.prescottschools.com



PLEASE POST UPON RECEIPT

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING OF THE PRESCOTT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.1 GRANITE MOUNTAIN SCHOOL SITE COUNCIL

Pursuant to A.R.S.38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Prescott Unified School District and to the general public that the Granite mountain School Site Council will hold a meeting, open to the Public on **Tuesday, March 1, 2022 at 3:15 pm in the Granite Mountain School library** located at 1800 Williamson Valley Road, Prescott, Arizona.

The agenda for the meeting will be as follows:

- 1. Call Meeting to order, Welcome and Introductions
- 2. Change of Meeting Day
- 3. STEAM Night
- 4. Registration and Elective Selection
- 5. ELA Curriculum Adoption Update
- 6. ESSER Capital Item Purchase Update
- 7. School Culture Improvement Ideas
- 8. Upcoming Events and Future Agenda Items
- 9. Next Meeting Date Tuesday, March 29, 2022
- 10. Adjournment

Dated this 25th day of February, 2022

GOVERNING BOARD
PRESCOTT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

By: Sarah A. Torres
Sarah A. Torres
Assistant to the Governing Board



300 East Gurley Street Prescott, Arizona 86301 (928) 445-5400 www.prescottschools.com



PLEASE POST UPON RECEIPT

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING OF THE PRESCOTT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.1 GRANITE MOUNTAIN SCHOOL SITE COUNCIL

Pursuant to A.R.S.38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Prescott Unified School District and to the general public that the Granite mountain School Site Council will hold a meeting, open to the Public on **Thursday, January 27, 2022 at 3:15 pm in the Granite Mountain School library** located at 1800 Williamson Valley Road, Prescott, Arizona.

The agenda for the meeting will be as follows:

- Call Meeting to order, Welcome and Introductions
- 2022-2023 Registration Process
- Eco-Schools Grant
- New Testing -AASA
- 3rd Quarter STEAM
- Upcoming Events and Future Agenda Items
- Next Meeting Date
- Adjournment

Dated this 25th day of January, 2022

GOVERNING BOARD
PRESCOTT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

By: Sarah A. Torres
Sarah A. Torres
Assistant to the Governing Board